if they were purchased on January 1, 2006 and the actual historical results of operations of our other businesses as of the date of
acquisition, which was May 16, 2006 for our initial businesses and August 1, 2006 for Anodyne. As such these pro forma financial
statements are not necessarily indicative of operating results that would have been achieved had the transactions described above been
completed at the beginning of the period presented and should not be construed as indicative of future operating results.

You should read these unaudited pro forma condensed financial statements in conjunction with the financial statements and
accompanying footnotes of Aeroglide and Halo included in this prospectus and the consolidated financial statements for the trust and the
company, including the notes thereto.

38

Table of Contents

Compass Diversified Trust

Condensed Combined Pro Forma Balance Sheet
at December 31, 2006

   Pro Forma
  Compass   Combined
  Diversified   Compass
  Trust   Aeroglide   Halo   Pro Forma   Diversified
  (as reported)   Offering*   (as reported)   (as reported)   Adjustments   Trust
  (Unaudited)
  ($ in thousands)

Assets
Current assets:

Cash and cash equivalents  $ 7,006  $157,000  $ 4,539  $ 339  $ (83,476)(1)  $ 85,408
Accounts receivable, net   74,899   11,340   22,769   109,008
Inventories   4,756   2,380   3,127   10,263
Prepaid expenses and other current assets   7,059   324   2,838   10,221
Current assets of discontinued operations   46,636   —   —   (46,636)(2)   —

Total current assets   140,356   157,000   18,583   29,073   (130,112)   214,900
Property and equipment, net   10,858   4,443   959   3,471(3)   19,731
Goodwill   159,151   7,812   7,388   44,137(4)   218,488
Intangible assets, net   128,890   —   —   57,720(5)   186,610
Deferred debt issuance costs   5,190   —   —   5,190
Other non-current assets   15,894   1,478   1,220   (2,698)(6)   15,894
Assets of discontinued operations   65,258   —   —   (65,258)(7)   —

Total assets  $ 525,597  $157,000  $ 32,316  $ 38,640  $ (92,740)  $ 660,813

Liabilities and stockholders’ equity
Current liabilities:

Accounts payable and accrued expenses  $ 52,900  $   $ 17,754  $ 18,204  $   $ 88,858
Deferred income taxes   —   —   516   (516)(8)   —
Due to related party   469   —   —   469
Current portion of debt   87,604   1,324   1,096   (87,420)(9)   2,604
Current portion of supplemental put obligation   7,880   —   —   7,880
Current liabilities of discontinued operations   14,019   —   —   (14,019)(10)  —

Total current liabilities   162,872   —   19,078   19,816   (101,955)   99,811
Long-term debt   —   4,058   8,205   (11,761)(11)  502
Supplemental put obligation   14,576   —   —   14,576
Long-term deferred income taxes   41,337   71   170   13,586(12)   55,164
Non-current liabilities of discontinued operations   6,634   —   —   (6,634)(13)  —
Other non-current liabilities   17,336   1,703   —   (1,703)(14)  17,336

Total liabilities   242,755   —   24,910   28,191   (108,467)   187,389
Minority interest   27,131   —   —   (2,321)(15)  24,810
Total stockholders’ equity   255,711   157,000   7,406   10,449   18,048(16)   448,614

Total liabilities and stockholders’ equity  $ 525,597  $157,000  $ 32,316  $ 38,640  $ (92,740)  $ 660,813

* Reflects the issuance of shares and the net proceeds from this offering (after deducting underwriting discounts and commissions of
$6,800 and estimated offering expenses of $2,200) and the proceeds from the separate private placement transaction.

39

Table of Contents

Compass Diversified Trust

Condensed Combined Pro Forma Statement of Operations
for the year ended December 31, 2006

   Pro Forma
  Compass   Combined
  Diversified   Compass
  Trust   Aeroglide   Halo   Pro Forma   Diversified
  (as reported)   (as reported)   (as reported)   Adjustments   Trust
   (Unaudited)
   (in thousands, except
   per share data)

Net sales  $ 410,873  $ 48,086  $ 115,646  $   $574,605
Cost of sales   311,641   27,699   71,210   370(2)   410,920

Gross profit   99,232   20,387   44,436   (370)   163,685
Operating expenses:

Staffing expense   34,345   —   —   34,345
Selling, general and administrative expense   36,732   17,334   38,321   174(2)   92,561
Supplemental put expense   22,456   —   —   22,456
Fees to manager   4,376   —   —   2,364(5)   6,740
Research and development expense   1,806   —   —   1,806
Amortization expense   6,774   —   —   7,129(1)   13,903

Operating income (loss)   (7,257)   3,053   6,115   (10,037)   (8,126)
Other income (expense):

Interest income   807   —   —   807
Interest expense   (6,130)   (594)   (797)   3,891(3)   (3,630)
Amortization of debt issuance costs   (779)   —   —   (779)
Loss on debt extinguishment   (8,275)   —   —   (8,275)
Other income (expense), net   541   25   —   566

Income (loss) from continuing operations before
provision for income taxes and minority interest   (21,093)   2,484   5,318   (6,146)   (19,437)

Provision for income taxes   5,298   851   2,203   (2,387)(4)  5,965
Minority interest   1,245   —   —   430(6)   1,675

Income (loss) from continuing operations  $ (27,636)  $ 1,633  $ 3,115  $ (4,189)  $ (27,077)

Loss from continuing operations per share  $ (2.18)   $ (1.21)

Weighted average number of shares outstanding   12,686   22,451

40

Table of Contents

Notes to Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements
(Unaudited)

This information in Note 1 provides all of the pro forma adjustments from each line item in the pro forma Condensed Combined
Financial Statements. Note 2 describes how the adjustments were derived or calculated. Unless otherwise noted, all amounts are in
thousands of dollars ($000).